sub-delegated the following signatory authority for contracts in standard format: 

1. Contracts issued by the Procurement Office to the Senior Vice President 

for Administrative and Fiscal Services, who has sub-delegated the 
authority to the Director of Procurement to execute contracts which do not 
exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

2. Contracts for Student Activities - contracts for speakers, entertainers, 

exhibitors or similar activities for the educational or recreational benefit of 
students - (in standard College format) - to the Senior Vice President for 
Student Services who has sub-delegated the authority to the vice